
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amendment #1 
License Agreement 

Northeast Youth Soccer 
Organization 

City Council 
June 13, 2019 

Parks and Recreation Department 



NEYSO has a community presence since 1987 
 Entered into a 10 year license agreement with City in 

2009  
 Current term ends June 30, 2019 
 One 10 year renewal term 

 
 John James Park – 1 Field  
 McAllister Park – 14 Fields  

 

Background 

2 

Provides organized youth sports activities year 
round 
 Served approximately 1,000 youth in 2018 
 Offers scholarships 
 Their programming includes Special Teams Soccer 

Program 
 Hosts tournaments and community events year round 

 
 



License Agreement  

3 

 In lieu of rent, the league is responsible for operations and 
maintenance 

 
 League responsible for utility services 
 
 League may operate concessions to offset operations, 

maintenance and programming costs 
 

 Fields are required to be open to the public when not in use by 
league 

 
 Amendment #1 will reduce the licensed premises removing the 

licensed field at Lady Bird Johnson and will exercise renewal term 
of 10 years to commence upon approval through  June 30, 2029  

 
 
 
 



Staff recommends approval 

RECOMMENDATION 

4 

http://www.clker.com/cliparts/9/1/J/Z/Y/v/green-check-md.png

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4

